
  

MBE/WBE Summary  
Public notice was given for this solicitation CLMC859 Boggy Creek, MLK TOD Stormwater Conveyance 
Improvements P2 project, through the City’s Vendor Connection web portal. Six bids were received and opened 
on July 22, 2021. Of the six bids received, two bids were from MBE/WBE certified firms. Facilities Rehabilitation, 
Inc. submitted the lowest responsive bid including the two allowances for$121,000. 
   

Base Bid               Base Bid + Allowances 
Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Austin, TX (MBE/MH)  $8,240,300.00     $8,361,300.00 
M.A. Smith Contracting, Co. Inc., Austin, TX   $9,486,501.82      $9,607,501.82 
Santa Clara Construction, Ltd., Austin, TX (MBE/MH)  $9,733,190.00     $9,854,190.00 
PGC General Contractors, LLC, Austin, TX   $10,650,075.50  $10,771,075.50 
Denucci Constructors, LLC, Austin, TX    $10,694,312.60  $10,815,312.60 
Jay-Reese Contractors, Inc., Dripping Springs, TX  $11,566,329.25  $11,687,329.25 

 
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for four areas of contracting opportunities which are listed 
below. Participation goals stated in the solicitation were 1.67% African American; 7.14% Hispanic; 0.55% 
Native/Asian; and 1.16% WBE. Total participation is estimated on the base bid amount: 

 

Base Bid: 8,240,300.00$   

PRIME MBE TOTAL 7,920,300.00$        96.12%

(MH) Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc., Austin, TX

MBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 200,000.00$           2.42%

African American Subtotal 150,000.00$           1.82%

(MB) Sammie Kellough, Austin, TX (Hauling services) 150,000.00$           1.82%

Hispanic Subtotal 0.00%

Native/Asian American Subtotal 50,000.00$             0.60%

(MA) BenQuest, LLC, Austin, TX (Fuel, Oil Diesel) 20,000.00$             0.24%

(FA) Marie's Trucking, Austin, TX (Hauling services) 30,000.00$             0.36%

WBE TOTALS - SUBCONTRACTORS 120,000.00$           1.46%

(FW) CL Concrete Construction, Taylor, TX (Curb gutter) 120,000.00$           1.46%  
 
 
The Contractor submitted an MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved 
by the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.  Second and third low bidder information is provided. 
 
SECOND BIDDER - M.A. Smith Contracting, Co. Inc., Austin, TX     $9,486,501.82 
89.40% Non M/WBE prime participation; 1.68% African American; 7.15% Hispanic; 0.56% Native/Asian; 1.16% 
WBE; 0.05% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation. 
 
THIRD BIDDER - Santa Clara Construction, Ltd, Austin, TX    $9,733,190.00 
74.80% MBE prime participation; 1.68% African American; 7.70% Native/Asian; 1.17% WBE; 14.65% Non M/WBE 
subcontractor participation. 


